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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1931
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2014
RECRUITMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITY 
Karandlaje Km. Shobha;Kateel Shri Nalin Kumar

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of persons with disabilities appointed by direct recruitment in the Ministries and Departments of Government during the
last three years, year, Ministry and Department-wise; 

(b) the present backlog of reservation for disabled in the Government, Ministry/ Department-wise; and 

(c) the efforts being made to clear these backlogs within a specific time-frame?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions and Minister of State in the Prime Minister's Office.
(DR. JITENDRA SINGH) 

(a): Information relating to the number of persons with disabilities appointed by direct recruitment in the Ministries and Departments of
Government during the last three years, Ministry and Department-wise is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House. 

(b): Information relating to backlog of reservation for disabled is not centrally maintained. 

(c): A Special Recruitment Drive to fill up backlog reserved vacancies for Persons with Disabilities was launched in November, 2009.
The Drive was concluded on 31.03.2012. As per information received from various Ministries/Departments, 2388 backlog vacancies
reserved for persons with disabilities were filled up during the drive. Instructions have also been issued in June, 2013 to make
concerted efforts to fill up backlog reserved vacancies. However, filling up of backlog reserved vacancies is a continuous process. 
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